 
Section 110.150  Swimming/Wading/Diving 

It shall be unlawful for any person to swim, wade or bodily enter into the water at any Department-owned, -leased or –managed property.  The exceptions to this rule include only the following: 

a)	areas designated by posting as allowing swimming.  Where lifeguards are not posted, no person under 17 years of age may swim or be on the beach without supervision of a parent, guardian, or responsible adult (18 years of age or older) present.  Designated swimming beaches shall conform to all rules and regulations of the Illinois Department of Public Health regarding public swimming beaches (77 Ill. Adm. Code 820.360); 

b)	areas where a Department employed lifeguard is on duty; 

c)	areas posted for other uses such as waterfowl hunting, water skiing, wade fishing or riding personal watercraft or inflatable devices; or 

d)	areas authorized for scuba diving.  Scuba divers must have in their possession valid diving permits issued by the Site Superintendent.  Permits are issued to keep track of name and location of divers, to ensure that divers are certified by a nationally recognized scuba certifying organization and to minimize user conflicts at sites. 
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(Source:  Amended at 45 Ill. Reg. 12553, effective September 24, 2021)
